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2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 202 238 0 0 0.134% 0.134%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 822 906 0 -43,632 0.547% 0.681%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 1,492 1,457 0 0 0.993% 1.674%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 455 455 9,894 7,254 0.303% 1.977%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 4,464 4,606 288 -154 2.970% 4.947%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 37,350 36,641 25,642 25,404 24.849% 29.796%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 68500 Continental Life Ins Co Brentwood Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed TN 72 72 0 0 0.048% 29.844%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Not Licensed NY 0 0 54,006 27,789 0.000% 29.844%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 64513 Horace Mann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed IL 29,053 28,869 26,160 24,199 19.329% 49.173%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 78140 Life Ins Co Of Boston & Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Boston Mut Grp Not Licensed NY 354 333 0 0 0.236% 49.409%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 97691 Life Of The South Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiptree Fin Grp Licensed GA 13,439 11,662 0 258 8.941% 58.350%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 2,323 2,673 31,420 45,433 1.546% 59.896%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 5,337 5,522 4,352 3,787 3.551% 63.446%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 7,897 8,207 29,530 16,854 5.254% 68.700%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp GrpLicensed OH -134 -134 0 0 -0.089% 68.611%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L New York Life Grp Licensed NY 5,796 5,885 2,061 1,422 3.856% 72.467%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed TN 9,523 9,542 2,522 2,026 6.336% 78.803%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 68047 Professional Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed TX 6,165 6,253 720 720 4.102% 82.905%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Asset Mgmt Reins Partners Ltd GrpLicensed TX 70 74 0 -4 0.047% 82.951%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 0 0 0 -12 0.000% 82.951%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 61425 Trustmark Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 8 12 129 -16 0.005% 82.957%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 1,099 1,099 0 0 0.731% 83.688%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 62596 Union Fidelity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L General Electric Grp Licensed KS 1,716 1,748 0 0 1.142% 84.830%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 0 0 0 -1 0.000% 84.830%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 5,401 5,015 188,689 65,327 3.593% 88.423%

2022 Collectively renewable policies/certificates 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 17,401 17,865 2,400 2,400 11.577% 100.000%

2022 Collectively renewable TOTAL 150,305 149,000 377,813 179,054 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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